CH \$40.00.00 8746369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI221700

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Education Galaxy, LLC		10/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	USATestprep, LLC	
Street Address:	44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3450	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5374321	EDUCATION GALAXY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)504-7676

Email: amurphy@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Murphy

Address Line 1:3343 Peachtree Road, NEAddress Line 2:1600 Atlanta Financial CenterAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34404-150863
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	ASHLEY MURPHY
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=USATestprep Education Galaxy (Reorganization) DE Certificate of Merger Executed (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0396

900853993

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is USATestprep, LLC
, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is Education Galaxy, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed isTexas
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
USATestprep, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3450, San Francisco, CA 94104
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merg or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 8th day of October , A.D., 2021
DocuSigned by:
By: Navid Orcizy
By: Navid Overlay 4021553AB5A947F Authorized Person
Name: Navid Oreizy
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008425 FRAME: 0397